Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRC Industries Holdings LLC		112/31/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRC Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	885 Louis Drive
City:	Warminster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18974
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0773038	2-26
Registration Number:	0773039	3-36
Registration Number:	0770196	5-56
Registration Number:	3029115	6-56
Registration Number:	3131996	BEEBLAST
Registration Number:	1012003	BRAKLEEN
Registration Number:	0939045	CABLE CLEAN
Registration Number:	3062916	CHLOR-FREE
Registration Number:	3170313	CHUTE LUBE
Registration Number:	1436146	СО
Registration Number:	1530480	COMPLEX BLUE
Registration Number:	1789062	CONTACT CLEANER 2000
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0461

900095533

0773038

:H \$1340,00

Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	2151854 0887257 0696251 0814678 0726412	CRC CRC CRC CRC
Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	0696251 0814678	CRC
Registration Number: Registration Number:	0814678	
Registration Number:		CRC
	0726412	J
Pogistration Number:		CRC SEAL COAT
Registration Number.	0832659	CRC
Registration Number:	0837398	CRC
Registration Number:	0835369	CRC
Registration Number:	0823091	CRC
Registration Number:	0837399	CRC
Registration Number:	0830347	CRC 5-56
Registration Number:	1097103	ENGINE STOR
Registration Number:	3116266	EQUA-TORQUE
Serial Number:	78797128	FREEZE-OFF
Registration Number:	3062917	FUEL THERAPY
Registration Number:	2447768	GUARANTEED TO PASS
Registration Number:	2295506	GUARANTEED TO PASS G2P
Registration Number:	2235395	HYDRO FORCE
Registration Number:	2190901	HYDROFORCE
Registration Number:	1697264	ICE-OFF
Registration Number:	2081468	LECTRA CLEAN
Registration Number:	0829256	LECTRA-MOTIVE
Registration Number:	1169815	MOLY-GRAPH
Registration Number:	2850419	POSI-TRAC
Registration Number:	2076688	POWER LUBE
Registration Number:	2204757	POWER LUBE
Registration Number:	3029111	PRECISION PLUS
Registration Number:	3029112	QD
Registration Number:	0670498	SCREWLOOSE
Registration Number:	1051606	SILOO
Registration Number:	0880288	SILOO ENGINKOOL
Registration Number:	2046477	SMOKE TEST
Registration Number:	0545899	STA-LUBE
Registration Number:	0948460	STA-LUBE

REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0462

Registration Number:	0315103	STA-LUBE
Registration Number:	1076753	STOR & LUBE
Registration Number:	3029114	SYN-GO
Registration Number:	2855593	TOW KOOL
Registration Number:	0679392	TYME
Registration Number:	0974268	ZINC-IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)279-9394

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: 1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd., 15th Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C0902.5006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan A. LaVine
Signature:	/Jordan A. LaVine/
Date:	01/04/2008

Total Attachments: 10

source=crc merger#page1.tif source=crc merger#page2.tif source=crc merger#page3.tif source=crc merger#page4.tif source=crc merger#page5.tif source=crc merger#page6.tif source=crc merger#page7.tif source=crc merger#page8.tif source=crc merger#page9.tif source=crc merger#page10.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CRC INDUSTRIES HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CRC INDUSTRIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CRC INDUSTRIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 4:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007.

4477023 8100<u>M</u>

071343176

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6256786

DATE: 12-20-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:24 PM 12/19/2007 FILED 04:18 PM 12/19/2007 SRV 071343176 - 2273233 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Corporation is CRC Industries, Inc.
, a Foreign Corporation
Second: The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is Pennsylvania
Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Corporation is CRC Industries Holdings LLC, a Delaware Limite
Liability Company.
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.
Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Corporation is CRC Industries, Inc.
surviving foreign Corporation and the address thereof is
Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
Eighth: The surviving foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process sha be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 3000 Centre Square West, 1500 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102, Attention: P. I. Lehrer, General Counsel
NINETH: The effective date of the merger is December 31, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Fore	ign Corporation	has caused this certificate	to be
signed by it's authorized officer, this	15th	day of December)
A.D., 2007.			

By: Authorized Officer

Name: Scott Grey

Print or type

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

www.incspot.com

CSC- Springfield 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield, IL 62703 217-544-5900 217-492-2727 (Fax)

Matter#

Not Provided

Project Id:

Order#

366226-10

Order Date

12/18/2007

Entity Name:

CRC INDUSTRIES, INC.

Jurisdiction:

PA-Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Request for:

Domestic Merger Filing

File#:

737092

File date:

12/19/2007

Result:

Filed

Ordered by MARY LARUE at BERWIND CORPORATION-LEGAL GROUP

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.incspot.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or IncSpot, please feel free to contact us.

CAROL M. SWEENEY csweene3@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU 206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

CRC INDUSTRIES, INC.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

CONFICE IS TO SOLVE TO SOLVE IS TO SOLVE I

ENTITY NUMBER: 737092

10. The second s

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COUNTER

Entity #: 737092 Date Filed: 12/19/2007 Effective Date: 12/31/2007 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Fee: \$150 plus \$40 additional for each Party in additional to two In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of merger or consolidation), undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that: 1. The name of the corporation/limited partnership surviving the merger is: CRC Industries, Inc. 2. Cheek and complete one of the following: The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a domestic business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership the (a) address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) Corporation Service Company The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a qualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation /limited partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of and the (a) address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (d) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (f) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (h) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (o) Name of Comm	Articles/Certificate of Ma (15 Pa.C.S.) X Domestic Business Corporati Domestic Nonprofit Corpora Limited Partnership (§ 8547)	ion (§ 1926) tion (§ 5926)
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of merger or consolidation), undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that: 1. The name of the corporation/limited partnership surviving the merger is: CRC industries, Inc. 2. Check and complete one of the following: X. The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a domestic business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership the (a) address of its current registered of provider and the country of venue is (the Department is hereby subfroffeed to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) Corporation Service Company The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a qualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of and the (a) address of its current register office in this Commonweall for (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) State County	orporation Service Company	name and address you eater to
1. The name of the corporation/limited partnership surviving the merger is: CRC Industries, Inc.		T0735465109
2. Check and complete one of the following: X The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a domestic business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership the (a) address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered of provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby attrictive to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City Commonwealth or (b) Name of Commonwealth or (b) Name of Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the (a) address of its current register office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the	mpliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (re desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that:	lating to articles of merger or consolidation), the
The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a domestic business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership the (a) address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered of provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby attributed to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County Corporation Service Company The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a qualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation /limited partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of		er is:
The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a qualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation /limited partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of and the (a) address of its current register office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department (a) Number and Street City State Zip County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a nonqualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of and the address of its principal office under laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is: Number and Street City State Zip	Number and Street City 1990(11) 1990(11) 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1	county
The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a nonqualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of and the address of its principal office und laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is: Number and Street City State Zip	ne surviving corporation/limited partnership is a qualified foreig utnership incorporated/formed under the laws of fice in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial regist epartment is hereby authorized to correct the following informa	gn business/nonprofit corporation /limited and the (a) address of its current registered tered office provider and the county of venue is (th tion to conform to the records of the Department):
partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of and the address of its principal office und laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is: Number and Street City State Zip) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County
	utoership incorporated/formed under the laws ofwas of	and the address of its principal office under the
SEC 10 LIM	0.1007	

Francisco Control 28

1세당: 58

DSCB:15-1926/5926/8547-2

The name and the address of the reg provider and the county of venue of qualified foreign business/nonprofit follows:	each other domestic	business/nonprofit corporatio	n/limited partnership and
Name Registered Office A	Address Comm	ernial Registered Office Prov	ider County
CRC Industries Holding	s LLC (non-	qualified)	
4. Check, and if appropriate complete,	one of the following:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The plan of merger shall be effect	ve upon filing these		in the Department of State.
X The plan of merger shall be effecti	ive on: 12/31/2007 Date	at 11:59 p.m. Hour	~-
		Also.	
Name CRC Industries, Inc.	Unanimous V	Manner of Adoption Vritten Consent of the Board	of Directors
 Strike out this paragraph if no forei. The plan was authorized, adopted or corporation/limited partnership (or of the plan in accordance with the laws) 	r approved, as the cas each of the foreign bu	e may be, by the foreign busi siness/nonprofit corporations	ness/nonprofit /limited partnerships) party to
	···	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
7. Check, and if appropriate complete,	one of the following	:	
X The plan of merger is set forth in	full in Exhibit A attac	ched hereto and made a part h	ereof.
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8 if any, of the plan of merger that a Incorporation/Cortificate of Limite subsequent to the effective date of The full text of the plan of merger partnership, the address of which i	mend or constitute the ed Partnership of the s the plan are set forth is on file at the princ	e operative provisions of the surviving corporation/limited in full in Exhibit A attached ipal place of business of the s	Articles of partnership as in effect hereto and made a party hereof. urviving corporation/limited
Number and street	City	State	Zip County

ii mer 61 No. ii

h y

6.1 6.3 (4.1 14.5) (4.47)

Marson Control

Lance

Application

Service

Ser

DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

one of the second
A Late Annual Control
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation/limited partnership has caused these Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
15th day of December ,
_2007
CRC Industries, Inc.
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
Satt org
Signature
President
Title
CRC Industries Holdings LLC
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
C. San dead
Signature President
Title
a inclinateu poi a inclinateu poi a spatiateu

The section of the se

. .:

PLAN OF MERGER OF OF CRC INDUSTRIES HOLDINGS LLC DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO CRC INDUSTRIES, INC. PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION

PLAN OF MERGER approved on December 15, 2007 by CRC Industries, Inc., a business corporation incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and by resolutions adopted by its Board of Directors on said date.

- 1. CRC Industries Holdings LLC shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, be merged into CRC Industries, Inc., which shall be the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "parent corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The separate existence of CRC Industries Holdings LLC, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CRC Industries, Inc., and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "subsidiary company", shall cease upon the effective date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the parent corporation upon the effective date of the merger in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania shall be the Articles of Incorporation of said parent corporation, and said Articles of Incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 3. The parent corporation presently owns directly all of the units of said subsidiary company and will continue to own said units prior to the adoption of this Plan of Merger and prior to the effective date thereof. Each of the units of the subsidiary company shall be extinguished upon the effective date of the merger in the jurisdiction of its organization. The issued shares of the parent corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania shall continue to represent one issued share of the parent corporation.

The control of the co

- 4. In the event that this Plan of Merger shall have been duly approved and adopted on behalf of the parent corporation in accordance with the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and that the merger of the subsidiary company into the parent corporation shall have been fully authorized in accordance with the provisions of said Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and, in the event that this Plan of Merger shall have been fully approved on behalf of the subsidiary company in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the parent corporation and the subsidiary company hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.
- 5. Any officer of the parent corporation and any officer of the subsidiary company are hereby authorized to execute Articles of Merger upon behalf of said corporations, respectively, in conformity with the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; and the Board of Directors and the proper officers of the parent corporation and of the subsidiary company, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- 6. Notwithstanding the full approval and adoption of this Plan of Merger on behalf of the parent corporation in accordance with the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the full authorization of the merger in accordance therewith, and notwithstanding the full approval of this Plan of Merger on behalf of the subsidiary company in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, this Plan of Merger may be terminated at any time prior to the effective date of this Plan of Merger and of the merger therein provided for in the event that.
- 7. The effective date of this Plan of Merger and of the merger therein provided for shall, insofar as the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania shall govern the same, be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2007.

la lang lafficer of behalf of social lang of optimizers corized, an

all tables of the

White Hall C

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 01/04/2008